ORDER No. 0335 /CAB/PR OF 09 AVR 2021 to appoint the Secretary-General of the Bamenda City Council

THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC,

Mindful of the Constitution;

- Mindful of Law No. 2019/24 of 24 December 2019 to institute the General Code of Regional and Local Authorities;
- Mindful of Decree No. 2008/21 of 17 January 2008 to set up the Bamenda City Council;
- Mindful of Decree No. 2011/408 of 9 December 2011 to organize the Government, as amended and supplemented by Decree No. 2018/190 of 2 March 2018,

HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Article 1:</u> Mrs DZEVESEN, née SULY KWATILA Annabela, Service No. 589 147 A, previously Head of the Regional and Local Authority Project Unit in the Ministry of Decentralization and Local Development, is, with effect from the date of signature of this order, appointed Secretary-General of the Bamenda City Council, in replacement of Mr MBAH-MBOLE Pius TUMBOH, who has been transferred to other duties.

Article 2: The appointee shall be exitted to the various benefits provided for try the regulations in force.

Article 3: This order shall be registered, published according to the procedure of urgency and inserted in the Official Gazette in English and French.

PRESIDENCE DE LA REPUBLIQUE
PRESIDENCY OF THE REPUBLIC
SECRETARIAT GENERAL.
SERVICE DU FICHIER LEGISLATIFET REGLEMENTAIRE
LEGISLATIVE AND STATUTORY AFFAIRS CARD INDEX SERVICE
COPIE CERTIFIEE CONFORME
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

YAOUNDE, 0 9 AVR 2021

